



## JEONG Kiheon, M.D. & Ph.D. The Director

Associate Professor

Department of Dermatology, Kyung Hee University College of

Medicine, Seoul, KOREA

E-Mail: khjeong246@khu.ac.kr

M.D. & Ph.D. Kyung Hee University College of Medicine, Seoul, KOREA

Residency and Fellowship Department of Dermatology, Kyung Hee University Medical Center, Seoul, KOREA

2017–2021 Assistant professor, Department of Dermatology, Kyung Hee University, Seoul, KOREA

2021 — Associate Professor, Department of Dermatology, Kyung Hee University, Seoul, KOREA

The Korean Dermatological Association

The Korean Society for Psoriasis (Director)

Korean Society for Photomedicine (Director)

Korean Society of Vitiligo and Pigment Cell Research (Director)